Automobiles NV, for the acquisition of 100% of Teksid's iron castings business, including operations 

located in Brazil, Mexico, Poland, Portugal and China (the latter, a joint venture in which Teksid 

holds a 50% stake), as well as offices in the United States and Italy. The acquisition price (Enterprise 

Value) is €210,000,000 (two hundred and ten million euros), which will be subject to price 

adjustments common to this type of operation and will be paid at the time of closing the deal. The 

transaction is subject to approval by antitrust authorities in the competent jurisdictions, as well as 

to the verification of other certain suspensive conditions usual for similar operations.